CAMDEN CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

BILL LIST SUMMARY
SEPTEMBER 2022

GENERAL LIST $ 2,005,195.83
GRANTS FUNDS 20 & 30 $ 3,354,695.10
FOOD SERVICE LIST $ 115,513.76
STUDENT ACTIVITIES $ 935.80
PRIOR YR AP $ 3,711,743.95
PRIOR YR FS $ 1,470,779.32
HAND CHECKS AP $ 68,439.18
HAND CHECKS FS $ -

HAND CHECKS ST $ -

AGENCY CHECKS & WIRE PYMTS  § 2,020,235.85
WIRE PAYMENTS GENERAL $ 19,991,582.73
TOTAL $ 32,739,121.52

G0 (

Schodl Business Administrator /
Board Secretary

9/26/2022
Date




Camden City School District

va.bil5.102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/01/2022 for Batch 51
Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments
ABIGAIL COYLE DBA CLASS ECONOMY, LLC/

5345
23-00546 15-190-100-610-07-0000/ General Supplies 23-00546 CF General Supplies
ABSECON BOARD OF EDUCATION/ 2736
23-00599 11-000-270-517-70-0000/ Contracted Ser. ESC&CTSA CCSD 21-22 CF  Contracted Ser. ESC&CTSA
JOINT TRA
ACCU PERSONNEL, INC./ 1837
23-00775 11-190-100-320-56-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 5271471 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
11-190-100-320-56-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 5272494 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
11-190-100-320-56-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 5272724 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
11-190-100-320-56-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 5273292 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
11-190-100-320-56-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 5273125 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
11-190-100-320-56-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 5273340 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv

Total for ACCU PERSONNEL, INC./ 1837
ACCURATE LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC/ 1932
23-00104 11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 22-3844-B CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 22-3837-B CF Purch Prof Educ Serv
Total for ACCURATE LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC/ 1932
ANDERSON & SHAH, LLC/ 5348

23-00808 11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 2522 CF Legal Services
APPLE COMPUTER INC A62140 WSCA A70259/
2124
23-00603 11-000-222-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials AJ27984289 CF Supplies and Materials
11-000-222-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials AJ29500417 CF Supplies and Materials
11-000-222-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials AJ29593288 CF Supplies and Materials
11-000-222-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials AJ29969453 CF Supplies and Materials
11-000-222-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials AJ29971869 CF Supplies and Materials
Total for APPLE COMPUTER INC A62140 WSCA
AT70259/ 2124

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MANAGEMENT
SER/ 2096
23-00652 11-000-291-260-00-0000/ Workers Compensation 4391893 CF Workers Compensation
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC/ 3303
* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM Page 1

878.40

966.60

621.47
621.47
578.61
600.04
2,237.66
183.60

$4,842.85

225.00
690.00

$915.00

3,616.12

1,199.94
5,337.00
1,456.00
4,368.00
1,456.00

$13,816.94

12,806.00



Camden City School District
va_bill5. 102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022 for Batch 51

Check Check Description or
PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name

Vendor # /| Name
Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments

23-00126 11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 55001626849 CF  Electricity 112.42
AUG 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 55001627383 CF  Electricity 12.69
AUG 22
Total for ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC/ 3303 $125.11

AUDIOLOGY CALIBRATION SPECIALISTS/ 1569
23-00742 11-000-213-300-66-0000/ Purch Professional Tech 225868 CF Purch Professional Tech 990.00
BLUETRITON BRANDS, INC/ 5000

23-00149 11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 0216703025495 CF Other Purch Property Ser 7,459.56
SEP
BLUUM USA, INC/ 4066
23-00405 11-000-222-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials 354915 CF Supplies and Materials 16,740.00
BOLLINGER INC./ 1973
23-00689 11-000-262-520-00-0000/ Insurance 048001 CF Insurance 50,112.00
BROWN & CONNERY LLP/ 2070
23-00777 11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299516 CF  Legal Services 144.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299517 CF Legal Services 198.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299518 CF Legal Services 72.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299519 CF Legal Services 1,177.20
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299520 CF Legal Services 94.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299521 CF Legal Services 180.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299522 CF Legal Services 2,826.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299523 CF Legal Services 144.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299524 CF Legal Services 36.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299525 CF Legal Services 90.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299526 CF Legal Services 198.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 299527 CF Legal Services 5,214.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301224 CF  Legal Services 13,530.50
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301225 CF Legal Services 486.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301226 CF Legal Services 18.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301227 CF Legal Services 162.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301228 CF Legal Services 369.50

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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Camden City School District

va_bill5.102317

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022 for Batch 51
Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301229 CF Legal Services 195.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301230 CF Legal Services 1,102.50
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301231 CF Legal Services 108.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301232 CF Legal Services 1,314.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301233 CF Legal Services 144.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 301235 CF Legal Services 468.00
Total for BROWN & CONNERY LLP/ 2070 $28,270.70
CAMDEN COUNTY EDUCATION SERVICES COMM/
2099
23-00729 11-000-270-350-70-0000/ Management Fees - ESC an 3V0011 CF Management Fees - ESC an 12,327.19
11-000-270-518-70-0001/ Cont. Ser. ESC&CTSA ESY 3V0011 CF  Cont. Ser. ESC&CTSA ESY 205,453.05
11-000-270-350-70-0000/ Management Fees - ESC an 3v0084 CF Management Fees - ESC an 7,223.73
11-000-270-518-70-0001/ Cont. Ser. ESC&CTSA ESY 3Vv0084 CF  Cont. Ser. ESC&CTSA ESY 120,395.56
23-00101 11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 3V0136 AUG CF  Purch Prof Educ Serv 4,170.00
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 3V0075 JUL CF  Purch Prof Educ Serv 51,660.00
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 3V0138 AUG CF  Purch Prof Educ Serv 400.00
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 3V0137 AUG CF  Purch Prof Educ Serv 10,867.50
Total for CAMDEN COUNTY EDUCATION SERVICES $412,497.03
COMM/ 2099
CAPEHART & SCATCHARD PA/ 4552
23-00778 11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 910785 CF Legal Services 70.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 910786 CF Legal Services 1,207.50
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 910787 CF Legal Services 2,432.50
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 918144 CF Legal Services 2,240.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 918145 CF Legal Services 140.00
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 918146 CF Legal Services 367.50
11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 918147 CF Legal Services 4,900.00
Total for CAPEHART & SCATCHARD PA/ 4552 $11,357.50
CDW GOVERNMENT INC./ 1513
23-00639 11-000-222-300-62-0000/ Purch Prof Tech Svcs CL51725 CF  Purch Prof Tech Svcs 13,080.00
CENGAGE LEARNING/ 1987
23-00491 11-240-100-320-61-0000/ Purch Professional Tech NO. 78356384 CF Purch Professional Tech 27,118.61

CITY OF CAMDEN/ 4232
* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM

Page 3
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for Batch 51

va_bill5.102317
09/01/2022

Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or

Check # Check Amount

PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name
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23-00122 11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0458029-4 CF Other Purch Property Ser 323.55
AUG 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0469934-2 CF Other Purch Property Ser 215.55
AUG 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0704474-4 CF Other Purch Property Ser 171.79
AUG 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0456279-7 CF Other Purch Property Ser 1,702.71
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0467438-6 CF Other Purch Property Ser 1,768.20
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0704825-7 CF Other Purch Property Ser 667.29
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0460425-0 CF Other Purch Property Ser 603.36
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0461122-2 CF Other Purch Property Ser 1,172.10
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0457218-4 CF Other Purch Property Ser 1,079.07
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0463043-8 CF Other Purch Property Ser 684.88
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0470802-8 CF Other Purch Property Ser 1,067.20
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0452738-6 CF Other Purch Property Ser 152.19
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0467249-7 CF Other Purch Property Ser 201.36
SEP 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0472042-9 CF Other Purch Property Ser 375.55
AUG 22

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 77-0459331-3 CF Other Purch Property Ser 327.47
AUG 22

Total for CITY OF CAMDEN/ 4232 $10,512.27

COMPLETE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS PA LLC/ 4423
23-00473 11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR IN508147 CF  PCHSVCINSTR 127.29

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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Camden City School District

va_bill5.102317
09/01/2022

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name

Check Check Description or

PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR IN508146 CF  PCH SVCINSTR 1,844.71
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR IN508145 CF  PCHSVCINSTR 8,797.35
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR IN508144 CF  PCHSVCINSTR 912.74
Total for COMPLETE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS PA LLC/ $11,682.09
4423
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC/ 4604
23-00466 11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR 1188857 SEP CF PCH SVC INSTR 29,484.26
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR 1160025 JUL  CF PCH SVC INSTR 11,757.74
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR 1197784 SEP CF PCH SVC INSTR 11,731.08
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR 1176836 AUG CF PCH SVC INSTR 29,456.66
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR 1164925 AUG CF PCH SVC INSTR 11,391.14
11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR 1145890 JUL  CF PCH SVC INSTR 29,601.06
Total for CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC/ 4604 $123,421.94
DBA HUDL/ 1679
23-00656 15-402-100-500-01-0000/ ATHL PCH SVC CHS INV01369129 CF  ATHL PCH SVC CHS 2,197.00
23-00253 15-402-100-500-02-0000/ ATHL PCH SVC WW INV01350987 CF  ATHL PCH SvC WW 3,597.00
Total for AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES INC/ 1679 $5,794.00
EAI EDUCATION / ERIC ARMIN INC./ 3965
23-10219 15-190-100-610-05-0000/ General Supplies INV1199691 CF SUPPLIES 287.91
23-10032 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies INV1182184 CF SUPPLIES 33.36
23-10034 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies INV1192317 CF SUPPLIES 142.32
Total for EAI EDUCATION / ERIC ARMIN INC./ 3965 $463.59
EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES INC./ 1908
23-00494 11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 132871 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,000.00
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 135752 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,000.00
Total for EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES INC./ 1908 $4,000.00
FAST SIGNS/ 5354
23-00681 11-000-263-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 24-6145 CF General Supplies 2,640.00
23-00782 11-000-262-800-73-0000/ Routine Other Goods / Se 24-6191 CF Routine Other Goods / Se 2,390.00
Total for DG GRAPHICS & DESIGN LLC/ 5354 $5,030.00

FILE BANK, INC./ 1689

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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Camden City School District
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name
PO #

Account # /| Description

Check Check Description or

Type * Multi Remit To Check Name

Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments
23-00425

FLAGHOUSE INC/ 1680
23-10558
23-10379
23-10367

11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv

15-402-100-600-01-0000/ Supplies and Materials
15-402-100-600-01-0000/ Supplies and Materials
15-402-100-600-01-0000/ Supplies and Materials

FOOD SERVICES ( WHITSONS )/ 5365

23-00353

11-000-211-500-50-0000/ OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

FORTRESS PROTECTION LLC/ 1959

23-00232
23-00228

23-00229

23-00232
23-00228

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM

11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint

Inv #

0113082 CF
0113118 CF
0113614 CF
0113689 CF
0113748 CF
0113808 CF
0113997 CF
0114109 CF
P092102901015 CF
P092096601019 CF
P092094401016 CF
CAT27511 CF
31437 CF
31493 CF
31514 CF
31512 CF
31507 CF
31497 CF
31545 CF
31587 CF
31589 CF
31599 CF
31592 CF
31585 CF
31583 CF
31577 CF
31575 CF

Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv
Other Purch Prof Serv

Total for FILE BANK, INC./ 1689

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

Total for FLAGHOUSE INC/ 1680

OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Cleaning, Repair, Maint

Page 6

1917
331.88
5,734.02
15.00
74.25
66.19
5,734.02
131.48

$12,106.01

39.60
39.60
487.10

$566.30

1,050.00

640.00
514.00
514.00
606.65
160.00
514.00
375.63
160.00
606.65
640.00

80.00
514.00
514.00
514.00
606.65



Camden City School District
va_bill5. 102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name

Check Check Description or

PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31573 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31549 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31546 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31591 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31590 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31597 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31596 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31598 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 514.00
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 31600 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 267.81
Total for FORTRESS PROTECTION LLC/ 1959 $11,339.39
FRANBETH INC T/A DBA SIR SPEEDY PRINTING/
4928
23-00743 11-000-211-600-50-0000/ SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 61665 CF  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 255.00
GANN LAW BOOKS INC./ 1362
23-00215 11-000-251-600-55-0000/ Supplies and Materials D665114 CF Supplies and Materials 3,642.50
GANNETT SATELLITE INFORMATION NETWORK/
1857
23-00208 11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv 0004825645 CF  Other Purch Prof Serv 515.00
11-000-251-330-55-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv 0004900623 CF  Other Purch Prof Serv 530.80
Total for GANNETT SATELLITE INFORMATION $1,045.80
NETWORK/ 1857
GENERAL HEALTHCARE RESOURCES LLC/ 4490
23-00212 11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 522010 CF  Purch Prof Educ Serv 38.50
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 522730 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv 38.50
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 523327 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv 77.00
11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 523959 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv 77.00
Total for GENERAL HEALTHCARE RESOURCES LLC/ $231.00
4490
GENESIS EDUCATIONAL SERVICES INC/ 1970
23-00614 11-000-211-300-50-0000/ PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A 22-097 CF  PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL A 70,585.00
GEORGE L. HEIDER INC./ 4052
23-00267 15-402-100-600-02-0000/ Supplies and Materials 72767 CF Supplies and Materials 4,090.00

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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Camden City School District
va_bill5. 102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name
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Check Check Description or
Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name
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Pending Payments

GRAINGER INC./ 3426
23-10701 15-190-100-610-47-0000/ Instr Supplies MVMS
15-190-100-610-47-0000/ Instr Supplies MVMS

GRAPHIC IMAGE/ 5334
23-00309 11-000-211-600-50-0000/ SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS
GREEN DIGITAL LLC/ 1985
23-00460 11-000-222-300-62-0000/ Purch Prof Tech Svcs
HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES INC #89300/ 2224
23-00138 11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-262-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint

HARRYS SUPPLY LLC/ 1675
23-00141 11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies
HART HALSEY LLC DBA EXTRA DUTY
SOLUTIONS/ 4923
23-00626 11-000-266-300-72-0000/ Purch Prof Tech Svcs
11-000-266-300-72-0000/ Purch Prof Tech Svcs
11-000-266-300-72-0000/ Purch Prof Tech Svcs
11-000-266-300-72-0000/ Purch Prof Tech Svcs

HENRY SCHEIN INC/ 3981
23-10245 11-000-213-600-66-0000/ Supplies
HERC RENTALS INC./ 4382
23-00500 11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint

HERFF JONES LLC/HERCULES ACHIVEMENT INC./
3449
23-00583 15-190-100-610-06-0000/ General Supplies
15-190-100-610-06-0000/ General Supplies

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM

9438411127 CF  SUPPLIES
9439712929 CF  SUPPLIES

Total for W.W.GRAINGER INC./ 3426

S19113 CF SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

12467 CF Purch Prof Tech Svcs

370781 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint

379174 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint

376388 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Total for HAINESPORT ENTERPRISES INC #89300/
2224

92497 CF General Supplies

592449 CF Purch Prof Tech Svcs

592468 CF Purch Prof Tech Svcs

592483 CF Purch Prof Tech Svcs

592500 CF Purch Prof Tech Svcs
Total for HART HALSEY LLC DBA EXTRA DUTY
SOLUTIONS/ 4923

24291463 CF SUPPLIES

33098493-001 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint

1080472 CF General Supplies
1080051 CF General Supplies

Page 8

91.38
59.94

$151.32

1,136.00

24,000.00

9,001.47

186.75
1,606.62

$10,794.84

2,224.70

562.90
2,798.27
2,110.86
2,462.66

$7,934.69

110.39

4,250.00

1,450.30
24.75



Camden City School District
va_bill5. 102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name

Check Check Description or

PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
Total for HERFF JONES LLC/HERCULES ACHIVEMENT $1,475.05
INC./ 3449
HILLMAN'S BUS SERVICE, INC./ 5173
23-00437 11-000-270-512-70-0000/ Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 17815 CF  Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 3,090.00
23-00419 11-000-270-512-70-0000/ Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 17821 CF  Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 2,026.00
Total for Hillman's Bus Service, Inc./ 5173 $5,116.00
HOLCOMB TRANSPORTATION, LLC/ 4671
23-00613 11-000-270-511-70-0000/ Con. Ser. Trans Home- Sc 75071 CF Con. Ser. Trans Home- Sc 275.00
23-00789 11-000-270-512-70-0000/ Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 75725 CF  Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 1,485.00
Total for HOLCOMB TRANSPORTATION, LLC/ 4671 $1,760.00
HOME DEPOT PRO/ 4680
23-00198 11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 703823963 CF  General Supplies 241.10
23-00200 11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 701584666 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 5,166.68
23-00198 11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 701584658 CF  General Supplies 113.12
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 702270067 CF General Supplies 70.96
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 701975385 CF General Supplies 179.76
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 703987214 CF General Supplies 855.52
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 704441997 CF General Supplies 391.38
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 704776293 CF General Supplies 849.70
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 705310225 CF General Supplies 2,760.00
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 704262799 CF General Supplies 3,619.84
23-00529 11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 705542751 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 934.70
11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 705043081 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 32,590.66
23-00200 11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 705542769 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 132.92
11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 705043107 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 3,410.28
11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 705043099 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 68,911.32
23-00198 11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 706753084 CF  General Supplies 238.87
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 706997400 CF General Supplies 110.33
11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 705700383 CF General Supplies 606.88
23-00660 12-000-262-730-73-0000/ Equipment 707310421 CF Equipment 53,799.20
23-00200 11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 707554440 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 23.76
11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 706059516 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 12,564.00

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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Camden City School District
va_bill5. 102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022 for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or

PO # Account # / Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name

Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments

11-000-262-610-73-0000/ SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 706555778 CF  SUPPLIES/MATERIALS
23-00198 11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 707936332 CF General Supplies

11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 707789830 CF General Supplies

11-000-261-610-73-0000/ General Supplies 707969341 CF General Supplies

Total for HOME DEPOT PRO/ 4680
IXL LEARNING INC/ 2463

23-00261 15-000-218-500-06-0000/ OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES S446669 CF OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
JADAH GUTTER CLEANING/ 5356
23-00679 11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2022-004 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION/ 3478
23-00143 11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23093072 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23128146 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23128109 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23128200 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23094669 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23128133 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23128634 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 23128647 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
Total for JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION/
3478
KAPLAN COMPANY/ 1974
23-00113 11-000-262-441-73-0000/ Rental of Land and Build OCT RENT CF Rental of Land and Build
2022
11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser OCT RENT CF Other Purch Property Ser
2022
Total for KAPLAN COMPANY/ 1974
KENCOR INC/ 4350
23-00129 11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 46816 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 46862 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 47333C SEP CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 48975 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 49130 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM Page 10

797.52
62.96
1,324.08
50.13

$189,805.67

2,400.00
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157.57
519.81
220.59
425.27
326.03
220.59
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$2,702.80

7,885.00
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873.50
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2,836.01
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Camden City School District

va.bil5.102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/01/2022 for Batch 51
Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments

Total for KENCOR INC/ 4350 $4,009.51
KURTZ BROS. INC/ 1622
23-10028 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 37796.00 CF SUPPLIES 70.88
LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY/ 2011
23-10055 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 225961072122 CF SUPPLIES 735.88
23-10045 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224810081822 CF SUPPLIES 405.67
23-10044 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224869070122 CF SUPPLIES 372.07
23-10042 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224898070522 CF SUPPLIES 372.01
23-10040 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224943072222 CF SUPPLIES 288.37
23-10037 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224813070522 CF SUPPLIES 302.27
23-10031 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 225053070122 CF SUPPLIES 303.66
23-10030 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224929070122 CF SUPPLIES 366.14
23-10029 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224864071222 CF SUPPLIES 377.09
23-10033 15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies 224537070222 CF SUPPLIES 164.62
Total for LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY/ 2011 $3,687.78
MARSHALL DENNEHEY WARNER COLEMAN &
GOGGI/ 1896
23-00781 11-000-230-331-57-0000/ Legal Services 13716415 CF Legal Services 4,629.50
MAYTAV BUS COMPANY/ 4972
23-00718 11-000-270-512-70-0000/ Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 5899 CF Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 2,670.00
23-00730 11-000-270-512-70-0000/ Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 5899 CF Contracted Svc N/H-Sch V 1,600.00
P0O23-00730
Total for MAYTAV BUS COMPANY/ 4972 $4,270.00
MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL INC/ 3134
23-00428 11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18406-3 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,327.41
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18535-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 4,053.56
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 17555-21 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 3,455.51
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 17723-23 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,428.47
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 17420-2 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,333.76
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18244-5 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,178.99
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18708-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 219.36
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18756-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 285.41

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM Page 11



va_bill5.102317
09/01/2022

Camden City School District
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name

Check Check Description or

PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18602-6 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,946.34
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18686-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 176.94
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18755-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 707.76
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18757-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 293.96
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18700-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,300.81
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18701-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 5,175.65
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18699-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 13,804.59
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18576-2 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 3,241.96
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 17778-11 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,829.40
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18770-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,863.83
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18701-5 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,424.25
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18756-2 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 3,300.58
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18699-12 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,753.50
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18883-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 275.41
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18613-5 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,278.24
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18862-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 293.61
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18845-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 373.88
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18882-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 363.88
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18880-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,622.46
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18849-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,562.89
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18851-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 2,173.28
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18882-2 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 154.84
11-000-261-420-73-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint 18576-1 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 727.76
Total for MULTI-TEMP MECHANICAL INC/ 3134 $62,928.29
NASCO EDUCATION LLC/ 1810
23-10134 15-190-100-610-05-0000/ General Supplies 325228 CF  SUPPLIES 245.49
15-190-100-610-05-0000/ General Supplies 327343 CF  SUPPLIES 110.36
Total for NASCO EDUCATION LLC/ 1810 $355.85
NATIONAL ASSO. SECONDARY SCH. PRINCIPALS/
1347
23-00732 15-000-240-500-02-0000/ Other Purchased Services 9001632971 CF Other Purchased Services 385.00

NEW JERSEY SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION/

1425

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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23-00911

11-000-230-585-50-0000/ BOE Other Purch Svc

NJ AMERICAN WATER COMPANY/ 2018

23-00125

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser

INV-13591-R8Y CF

954

210025704269
AUG 22
210027179265
SEP 22
210027228297
AUG 22
210027421591
AUG 22
210025805803
SEP 22
210025267975
AUG 22
210025268060
AUG 22
210026597532
SEP 22
210028419522
SEP 22
210028216181
SEP 22
210027829911
SEP 22
210027229771
AUG 22
210027550338
SEP 22
210027179470
SEP 22
210027179371
SEP 22

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

CF

BOE Other Purch Svc

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Other Purch Property Ser

Page 13

25,329.57

181.89

215.30

82.50

2,724.64

192.73

1,019.68

185.70

55.54

55.54

111.06

298.03

181.89

1,463.86

2,283.69

227.99



Camden City School District

va.bil5.102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name
09/01/2022 for Batch 51
Vendor # /| Name Check Check Description or
PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
11-000-262-490-73-0000/ Other Purch Property Ser 210026120390 CF Other Purch Property Ser 453.80
AUG 22
Total for NJ AMERICAN WATER COMPANY/ 2018 $9,733.84
NJ STATE INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOC/
1734
23-00640 15-402-100-500-01-0000/ ATHL PCH SVC CHS 22/23 DUES CH CF ATHL PCH SVC CHS 2,500.00
NJABS/ 5357
23-00682 11-000-230-890-50-0000/ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITUR MEMBERSHIP CF MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITUR 200.00
DUES
NJASA/ 1762
23-00635 11-000-230-890-50-0000/ MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITUR 08192022TDB0O CF MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITUR 2,897.00
1 CCSD
NJASBO/ 1772
23-00757 11-000-251-580-55-0000/ CO Travel 3000014347 CF CO Travel 990.00
NJSBA/ 1008
23-00697 11-000-230-585-50-0000/ BOE Other Purch Svc ORD-240022-J9 CF BOE Other Purch Svc 2,200.00
F275

NOTABLE INC/ 4880
23-00407 11-190-100-340-62-0000/ PCH SVC INSTR INVOICE-22061 CF PCH SVC INSTR 15,000.00
1

OFFICE BASICS INC/ 1961

23-00421 11-000-216-320-59-0000/ Purch Prof Educ Serv 1-2104731 CF Purch Prof Educ Serv 1,842.20
PAR CODE SYMBOLOGY, INC./ 3928
23-00400 11-000-252-600-62-0000/ Supplies and Materials 82548 CF Supplies and Materials 1,537.00
PARTNERS IN LEARNING PROGRAMS, INC./ 3689
23-00238 15-190-100-610-47-0000/ Instr Supplies MVMS 2005530 CF  Supplies 1,246.55
PENNSAUKEN BOARD OF EDUCATION/ 1866
23-00527 11-000-100-562-00-0000/ TUITION- LEA NJ SP ED 3Vv0007 CF  TUITION- LEA NJ SP ED 18,266.16
PITNEY BOWES INC/ 4226
23-00465 11-000-230-530-55-0000/ Postage 3316190038 CF  Postage 408.99
11-000-230-530-55-0000/ Postage 3316190398 CF  Postage 989.79
11-000-230-530-55-0000/ Postage 3316192651 CF Postage 408.99

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM Page 14



Camden City School District
va_bill5. 102317 Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

09/01/2022

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name

Check Check Description or

PO # Account # /| Description Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name Check # Check Amount
Pending Payments
Total for PITNEY BOWES INC/ 4226 $1,807.77
PRESENTATION SYSTEMS INC./ 1833
23-00488 15-000-221-600-05-0000/ Supplies and Materials 59194 CF Supplies and Materials 1,555.00
PRO VIGIL INC/ 4801
23-00458 11-000-266-420-72-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint IN-247690 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 807.95
11-000-266-420-72-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint IN-248874 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 12.35
11-000-266-420-72-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint IN-237670 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 807.95
11-000-266-420-72-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint IN-239710 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 807.95
11-000-266-420-72-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint IN-247689 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,158.06
11-000-266-420-72-0000/ Cleaning, Repair, Maint IN-239709 CF Cleaning, Repair, Maint 1,158.06
Total for PRO VIGIL INC/ 4801 $4,752.32
PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY/
2069
23-00121 11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas 1302650505 CF  Natural Gas 614.18
AUG 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 13026 50505 CF  Electricity 489.40
AUG 22
11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas 13026 507 18 CF  Natural Gas 14,932.02
SEP 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 13026 507 18 CF  Electricity 28,984.75
SEP 22
11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas 13026 504 08 CF  Natural Gas 19.18
AUG 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 13026 504 08 CF  Electricity 2,138.83
AUG 22
11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas 1301264202 CF  Natural Gas 2,108.87
SEP 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 1301264202 CF  Electricity 94,992.63
SEP 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 7411517305 CF  Electricity 4.96
SEP 22
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity 70002046 05 CF  Electricity 10,232.01
SEP 22

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial

Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM
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Camden City School District

va_bill5.102317
09/01/2022

Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name
PO # Account # /| Description

Check Check Description or
Inv # Type * Multi Remit To Check Name

Check # Check Amount

Pending Payments
11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas

11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity
11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas
11-000-262-621-73-0000/ Natural Gas
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity
11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity

11-000-262-622-73-0000/ Electricity

QCERA, INC./ 4360

42 654 001 08 CF Natural Gas

23-00634

REALLY GOOD STUFF/ 1806
23-10423
RELX INC/ 4898
23-00683

11-000-251-330-56-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-56-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv
11-000-251-330-56-0000/ Other Purch Prof Serv

15-190-100-610-15-0000/ General Supplies

11-000-230-590-57-0000/ Misc Purch Svcs
11-000-230-590-57-0000/ Misc Purch Svcs

SEP 22

42 644 03502 CF Natural Gas

SEP 22

4264403502 CF Electricity

SEP 22

42 47156918 CF Natural Gas

SEP 22

13034 50003 CF Natural Gas

AUG 22

13034 50003 CF Electricity

AUG 22

74647 15918 CF Electricity

SEP 22

74 652 360 02 CF Electricity

SEP 22
Total for PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS
COMPANY/ 2069

22586 CF Other Purch Prof Serv

22691 CF Other Purch Prof Serv

22771 CF Other Purch Prof Serv
Total for QCERA, INC./ 4360

8088176 CF SUPPLIES

3093983850 CF Misc Purch Svcs

3094054445 CF Misc Purch Svcs

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS II, INC/ 2054
23-00127 11-000-230-334-73-0000/ Architectural/Engineerin
11-000-230-334-73-0000/ Architectural/Engineerin

* CF -- Computer Full CP - Computer Partial HF - Hand Check Full HP - Hand Check Partial
Run on 09/26/2022 at 03:42:17 PM

Total for RELX INC/ 4898
0408C048-50 CF  Architectural/Engineerin

0408C048-49 CF  Architectural/Engineerin
Total for REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS I, INC/

Page 16

171.99

1,625.97

80,740.60

170.33

753.43

31,826.57

400.00

1,329.84

$271,535.56

1,515.00
1,590.00
1,590.00

$4,695.00

1,175.59

217.15
254.15

$471.30

15,169.02
10,122.43
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va_bill5.102317
09/01/2022

Camden City School District
Bills And Claims Report By Vendor Name

for Batch 51

Vendor # /| Name
PO #

Account # /| Description

Check Check Description or
